RIDC Covid-19 Survey #2

Open between 27/04/2020 17.00
01/05/2020 12.30
Response rate 49% (Total responses = 816 from 1,665)
Compie date oufosacno
Midlands
' Northern Northern
% Count Total London Wales, East Scotland Southern Total 1824 25-49  50-64 65+ Total Female Male
of England England Ireland England
Unweighted Total Count 816 805 112 243 174 1 46 219 815 2 109 287 417 813 470 343
Weighted Total Count 793 72 253 197 24 60 188 794 45 192 224 334 816 442 374
True 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Which one of the following best describes [FlJoENNANEE lalol 42.6% 344 42.9% 43.5% 46.8% 45.5% 33.3% 43.8% 35.7% 431% 50.0%  45.5% 43.8% 40.2% 42.2% 39.7%  45.3%
your current situation? Socially isolating 57.4% 472 57.1% 56.5% 53.2% 54.5% 66.7% 56.3% 64.3% 561% 50.0% 52.9% 56.2% 58.8% 571% 59.3% 54.4%
Over 6 weeks 32.6% 267 32.3% 32.5% 31.5% 34.8% 25.0% 22.9% 34.8% 37.3% 100.0% 41.3% 34.8% 28.2% 32.2% 32.5% 31.8%
How long have you been social distancing e RN AN ¢ 59.2% 476 59.0% 57.0% 61.3% 57.3% 66.7% 66.7% 54.8% 532%  0.0% 471%  572%  6L4% 57.9% 60.7%  54.4%
or isolating Two to four weeks 7.1% 63 7.6% 9.6% 6.0% 6.7% 8.3% 8.3% 9.5% 7.3% 0.0% 7.4% 5.9% 9.2% 8.0% 4.9% 11.7%
Under 2 weeks 11% 9 11% 0.9% 1.2% 11% 0.0% 21% 0.9% 12% 0.0% 2.5% 2.1% 0.0% 11% 0.8% 1.4%
Five or more other people 1.5% 12 1.5% 0.0% 1.2% 11% 0.0% 2.1% 2.7% 1.6% 0.0% 3.3% 1.4% 0.9% 1.4% 1.6% 11%
Four other people 1.5% 13 1.4% 2.6% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8% 42%  50.0%  2.5% 2.8% 0.2% 1.5% 2.1% 0.9%
How many people live with you in your  [¥sis¥edstelgelte) )3 41% 33 4.4% 5.3% 3.6% 3.9% 16.7% 2.1% 4.5% 81%  50.0% 14.9% 4.5% 0.7% 42% 3.9% 4.6%
home? Two other people 11.1% 89 11.1% 13.2% 8.5% 13.5% 25.0% 12.5% 9.0% 11.0% 0.0% 16.5% 15.2% 6.1% 10.9% 9.9% 12.0%
One other person 50.5% 417 50.3% 43.0% 56.0% 48.3% 25.0% 47.9% 51.6% 45.7% 0.0% 37.2% 43.4% 58.6% 50.6% 45.9% 56.2%
Ilive on my own 31.4% 252 3L4% 36.0% 28.2% 33.1% 33.3% 35.4% 30.3% 28.5% 0.0% 24.0% 32.8% 322% 30.6% 35.6% 24.6%
Have you reca—:iilvet:kl1 a letter from the NHS or |N[§} 74.3% 605 T4.4% 75.2% 73.4% 76.3% 66.7% 83.0% 71.8% 68.9%  0.0% 70.2% 75.2%  72.9% 73.3% 72.0% 74.8%
your GP that has put you on a NHS
Shielded Patient list? Yes 25.7% 209 25.6% 24.8% 26.6% 23.7% 33.3% 17.0% 28.2% 29.0% 100.0% 24.8% 24.5%  25.2% 25.1% 25.7% 24.4%
Don't know .59 .39 .69 .99 .39 N .99 9 Y
Have you registered on the government's 10.5% 84 10.3% 10.6% 8.9% 11.3% 16.7% 14.9% 8.6% 9.4% 0.0% 9.9% 7.9% 11.3% 10.0% 9.1% 11.2%
vulnerable list? No 60.8% 493 61.0% 61.9% 61.4% 64.4% 66.7% 72.3% 52.3% 56.2% 0.0% 57.0% 61.7% 59.3% 60.0% 58.6%  61.6%
Yes 28.7% 237 28.6% 27.4% 29.7% 24.3% 16.7% 12.8% 39.1% 32.5% 100.0% 28.1% 30.0% 28.0% 28.6% 30.2% 26.6%
Do you feel you should be on the No 48.4% 278 48.6% 47.6% 45.0% 52.6% 40.0% 43.9% 53.0% 31.3% 0.0% 28.9% 34.1% 35.1% 33.8% 33.5% 34.1%
government's vulnerable list? Yes 51.6% 293 51.4% 52.4% 55.0% 47.4% 60.0% 56.1% 47.0% 33.6% 0.0% 38.0% 341%  34.8% 35.4% 33.5% 37.5%
. Strongly agree 3.4% 29 3.4% 0.9% 4.5% 3.4% 0.0% 2.2% 3.7% 3.3% 0.0% 3.3% 3.8% 3.3% 3.4% 3.9% 2.9%
How much do you agree with the Apree 18.4% 152 18.2% 18.89 o o o o o o o o o o o o o
T e ———— g 4 2% .8% 17.1% 18.2% 27.3% 13.0% 20.1% 19.3% 50.0% 14.9% 152%  20.7% 18.1% 15.8%  20.9%
is doing eli;.ough to help disabled and older Neutral 25.7% 211 25.8% 23.2% 25.7% 29.5% 9.1% 30.4% 23.7% 22.7% 0.0% 16.5% 19.7% 31.5% 25.4% 26.3% 24.46%
people during this Coronavirus outbreak?" [RSEAES 323% 263 32.5% 321% 31.8% 28.4% 36.4% 34.8% 36.5% 33.0% 50.0% 339% 359% 282% || 318% 311%  327%
Strongly disagree 20.1% 159 20.1% 25.0% 20.8% 20.5% 27.3% 19.6% 16.0% 18.9% 0.0% 24.0% 245%  14.6% 19.1% 20.0% 18.1%
Extremely concerned (Availability of food) 8.9% 71 9.0% 11.6% 9.1% 9.8% 9.1% 0.0% 9.7% 8.8% 0.0% 12.4% 103%  6.6% 8.6% 8.4% 8.9%
Moderately concerned (Availability of food) 15.2% 123 15.1% 11.6% 16.9% 14.5% 9.1% 18.2% 14.7% 171% 50.0% 18.2% 16.9% 12.2% 147%  14.8%  14.6%
Somewhat concerned (Availability of food) 17.8% 142 17.9% 17.0% 18.1% 19.7% 0.0% 11.4% 20.3% 163%  0.0% 17.4%  20.3% 15.1% 171%  18.7%  152%
Slightly concerned (Availability of food) 26.1% 215 26.2% 27.7% 27.2% 24.3% 9.1% 29.5% 27.6% 24.8%  0.0% 28.1% 221%  27.8% 26.0% 24.3% 281%
Not at all concerned (Availability of food) 32.0% 254 31.8% 32.1% 28.8% 31.8% 72.7% 40.9% 27.6% 29.3% 50.0% 16.5% 29.3% 34.6% 30.3% 30.0% 30.7%
Extremely concerned (Your physical health) 15.9% 123 15.9% 11.6% 18.1% 13.2% 30.0% 19.6% 14.7% 16.9% 50.0% 16.5% 16.6% 12.9% 14.6%  15.8% 13.2%
Moderately concerned (Your physical health) 23.9% 199 23.8% 25.9% 27.6% 21.8% 10.0% 13.0% 24.9% 22.6%  0.0% 24.0% 272% 21.6% 23.8% 25.7% 21.5%
Somewhat concerned (Your physical health) 18.4% 151 18.4% 17.0% 16.5% 19.0% 0.0% 26.1% 20.7% 17.2% 0.0% 18.2% 18.6% 17.9% 182% 156%  21.2%
Slightly concerned (Your physical health) 26.6% 214 26.7% 27.7% 24.3% 26.4% 30.0% 30.4% 28.1% 26.9% 50.0% 25.6% 23.8% 26.8% 25.8% 26.7%  24.6%
Not at all concerned (Your physical health) 15.3% 121 15.2% 17.9% 13.6% 19.5% 30.0% 10.9% 11.5% 12.8% 0.0% 8.3% 121%  17.9% 14.7% 11.9% 18.1%
Extremely concerned (Your mental health and wellbeing) 14.5% 119 14.6% 11.5% 16.5% 11.5% 9.1% 10.9% 18.3% 170% 50.0% 20.7% 19.7% 8.7% 143%  148%  13.8%
Moderately concerned (Your mental health and wellbeing) 18.2% 149 18.3% 19.5% 21.4% 16.7% 0.0% 26.1% 15.1% 175%  0.0%  20.7%  22.4% 14.6% 18.0% 19.5%  16.0%
Somewhat concerned (Your mental health and wellbeing) 15.3% 119 15.3% 16.8% 14.0% 14.9% 36.4% 15.2% 14.2% 17.0% 50.0% 19.0% 131% 13.9% 14.4% 158%  12.6%
Slightly concerned (Your mental health and wellbeing) 25.2% 206 25.2% 23.9% 23.9% 29.9% 18.2% 26.1% 23.4% 22.9%  0.0% 21.5%  22.4% 271% 24.7%  243%  25.2%
Not at all concerned (Your mental health and wellbeing) 26.7% 218 26.6% 28.3% 24.3% 27.0% 36.4% 21.7% 28.9% 223%  0.0% 10.7% 21.7%  32.9% 261%  21.8%  312%
Extremely concerned (Making medical appointments) 21.4% 174 21.4% 17.9% 23.9% 23.0% 9.1% 19.6% 19.7% 19.1% 0.0% 18.2% 272% 16.7% 20.5% 222% 18.3%
Moderately concerned (Making medical appointments) 20.2% 165 20.3% 25.0% 21.0% 20.7% 18.2% 15.2% 19.3% 22.7% 50.0% 27.3% 221%  16.7% 20.0% 20.0% 20.1%
Somewhat concerned (Making medical appointments) 18.9% 152 18.9% 18.8% 18.5% 16.7% 18.2% 21.7% 21.1% 17.2% 0.0% 17.4% 172%  19.3% 18.3% 171%  19.8%
Slightly concerned (Making medical appointments) 21.2% 171 21.2% 21.4% 20.6% 19.5% 27.3% 19.6% 23.4% 213% 50.0% 15.7% 16.9%  24.0% 20.8% 193% 22.6%
Not at all concerned (Making medical appointments) 18.3% 152 18.2% 17.0% 16.0% 20.1% 27.3% 23.9% 16.5% 16.2% 0.0% 13.2% 155%  20.7% 17.7%  17.7%  17.8%




12 [ e =k s o) (A o) ey o=l | Extremely concerned (Access to medicine)
about the following.

Do you still receive visits from the
following? Yes (Volunteer)

Have you experienced a reduction in these

visits over the last 4 weeks?

Have your visitors providing care worn
appropriate personal protective equipment

(PPE) (i.e. masks, protective clothing, No (Volunteer)
gloves, glasses etc..)?

Do you have any concerns about the level [}
of care you are currently receiving or about
how it is provided?

Over the last 4 weeks, have you needed to
see or get in touch with a doctor or other
healthcare professional for a medical
consultation, treatment or service?

10.9% 88 10.8% 7.2% 10.3% 10.9% 9.1% 8.7% 13.7% 12.7%  50.0% 13.2% 13.4% 7.1% 10.5% 9.9% 11.2%
Moderately concerned (Access to medicine) 11.9% 96 11.9% 16.2% 14.8% 8.0% 18.2% 10.9% 10.0% 11.8% 0.0% 17.4% 145%  8.0% 11.5% 10.9% 123%
Somewhat concerned (Access to medicine) 17.6% 142 17.7% 18.0% 17.7% 16.7% 18.2% 19.6% 17.8% 15.7% 0.0% 13.2% 19.0% 17.2% 171%  193% 143%
Slightly concerned (Access to medicine) 23.8% 199 23.8% 27.9% 26.7% 26.4% 0.0% 15.2% 21.5% 22.4%  0.0% 21.5% 23.4%  252% 24.0% 228%  25.5%
Not at all concerned (Access to medicine) 35.9% 286 35.8% 30.6% 30.5% 37.9% 54.5% 45.7% 37.0% 33.9% 50.0% 26.4% 28.6% 40.0% 342% 333% 352%
Extremely concerned (The price of goods) 12.2% 96 12.2% 10.7% 14.8% 11.4% 10.0% 8.7% 11.7% 11.2% 0.0% 13.2% 16.9%  7.5% 11.6% 13.8% 8.9%
Moderately concerned (The price of goods) 19.0% 150 18.9% 17.9% 18.0% 20.6% 10.0% 19.6% 19.6% 17.2% 0.0% 18.2% 183% 181% 179% 183%  17.5%
Somewhat concerned (The price of goods) 20.9% 168 20.9% 19.6% 18.4% 19.4% 30.0% 28.3% 22.9% 21.8% 50.0% 20.7% 20.0% 20.0% 202% 16.5%  24.6%
Slightly concerned (The price of goods) 25.9% 210 26.0% 25.0% 29.1% 25.7% 20.0% 19.6% 25.2% 23.9% 0.0% 25.6% 221% 27.3% 253% 27.8% 22.3%
Not at all concerned (The price of goods) 22.0% 184 21.9% 26.8% 19.7% 22.9% 30.0% 23.9% 20.6% 222% 50.0% 14.9% 21.7%  23.5% 22.0% 19.8% 24.6%
Extremely concerned (Seeing my family) 32.6% 262 32.6% 30.6% 33.7% 35.1% 30.0% 22.2% 32.7% 31L0% 50.0% 215% 30.7% 34.6% 3L4%  344% 27.8%
Moderately concerned (Seeing my family) 20.9% 174 21.1% 23.4% 24.7% 20.7% 0.0% 13.3% 20.7% 20.8%  0.0% 26.4%  22.8% 18.6% 211%  20.4%  221%
Somewhat concerned (Seeing my family) 16.1% 127 16.0% 12.6% 11.9% 14.4% 20.0% 35.6% 18.0% 14.8% 0.0% 17.4% 172%  13.4% 15.1% 13.4%  172%
Slightly concerned (Seeing my family) 15.6% 123 15.5% 15.3% 17.3% 13.8% 30.0% 17.8% 12.4% 16.3% 50.0% 14.0% 14.8%  14.4% 14.6%  142%  152%
Not at all concerned (Seeing my family) 14.9% 122 14.8% 18.0% 12.3% 16.1% 20.0% 11.1% 16.1% 13.4% 0.0% 13.2% 13.4% 153% 14.6% 13.6% 15.8%
Extremely concerned (Seeing my friends) 22.3% 193 22.2% 24.1% 21.4% 25.3% 11.1% 17.4% 21.9% 221% 50.0% 14.0% 19.3%  25.4% 21.6%  23.7% 19.2%
Moderately concerned (Seeing my friends) 23.9% 193 24.1% 19.6% 23.0% 24.7% 11.1% 30.4% 26.0% 23.1% 0.0% 28.1% 221%  23.8% 23.5%  222%  24.9%
Somewhat concerned (Seeing my friends) 18.8% 153 18.8% 21.4% 19.8% 16.1% 11.1% 19.6% 20.1% 17.0%  0.0% 16.5%  203% 17.4% 184% 193% 172%
Slightly concerned (Seeing my friends) 20.9% 181 20.8% 22.3% 21.8% 16.7% 44.4% 32.6% 16.9% 192%  0.0%  223% 2L4% 18.4% 202% 175% 23.5%
Not at all concerned (Seeing my friends) 14.1% 13 14.1% 12.5% 14.0% 17.2% 22.2% 0.0% 15.1% 149% 50.0% 10.7% 15.9% 12.2% 13.5% 13.4%  13.8%
Extremely concerned (Keeping active) 12.3% 99 12.2% 11.6% 12.3% 12.6% 9.1% 13.0% 12.0% 109%  0.0% 9.9% 152%  10.1% 11.8% 12.3% 11.2%
Moderately concerned (Keeping active) 21.0% 172 20.9% 241% 23.0% 18.4% 27.3% 17.4% 19.9% 19.5% 0.0%  20.7% 221% 19.5% 20.6% 18.7%  22.9%
Somewhat concerned (Keeping active) 20.5% 166 20.8% 22.3% 18.1% 17.8% 18.2% 30.4% 24.1% 19.4% 0.0%  223% 19.7% 20.0% 202% 20.4%  20.1%
Slightly concerned (Keeping active) 23.7% 193 23.6% 24.1% 25.5% 27.0% 9.1% 19.6% 20.4% 24.5%  50.0% 23.1% 22.4%  23.3% 23.1% 23.5% 22.6%
Not at all concerned (Keeping active) 22.6% 180 22.5% 17.9% 21.0% 24.1% 36.4% 19.6% 23.6% 22.2% 50.0% 165%  193% 24.0% 21.4%  214%  215%
No (Health or personal care professional) 50.8% 70 51.2% 41.2% 62.2% 46.9% 0.0% 66.7% 5L4% 8.6% 0.0% 11.6% 9.3% 7.3% 8.4% 7.8% 9.2%
Yes (Health or personal care professional) 49.2% 66 48.8% 58.8% 37.8% 53.1% 100.0% 33.3% 48.6% 8.0% 0.0% 11.6% 8.3% 6.6% 7.8% 8.6% 6.9%
No (Personal assistant) 43.5% 44 43.5% 31.3% 55.2% 21.1% 0.0% 62.5% 53.3% 5.7% 0.0% 8.3% 7.6% 3.5% 5.3% 6.8% 3.4%
Yes (Personal assistant) 56.5% 56 56.5% 68.8% 44.8% 78.9% 100.0% 37.5% 46.7% 7.0% 0.0% 9.9% 9.0% 4.7% 6.7% 8.6% 43%
No (Volunteer) 54.5% 16 54.5% 66.7% 62.5% 0.0% 100.0% 66.7% 70.0% 19%  0.0% 17% 24%  1.9% 1.9% 2.3% 14%
45.5% 14 45.5% 33.3% 37.5% 100.0% 0.0% 33.3% 30.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.8% 1.4% 2.1% 1.7% 1.4% 2.0%
No (Relative or friend not living with you) 76.3% 149 76.3% 80.8% 75.4% 73.5% 100.0% 7L4% 76.7% 17.2% 0.0% 19.0% 231%  14.4% 17.8%  20.8%  143%
Yes (Relative or friend not living with you) 23.7% 48 23.7% 19.2% 24.6% 26.5% 0.0% 28.6% 23.3% 5.2% 0.0% 41% 3.8% 7.5% 5.8% 41% 7.7%
No (None of the above) 0.0% (o] 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Yes (None of the above) 0.0% 0] 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
No (Health or personal care professional) 71.6% 48 71.6% 90.0% 64.3% 58.8% 66.7% 100.0% 82.4% 5.6% 0.0% 6.6% 5.5% 5.6% 5.7% 6.0% 5.4%
Yes (Health or personal care professional) 28.4% 18 28.4% 10.0% 35.7% 41.2% 33.3% 0.0% 17.6% 2.4% 0.0% 5.0% 2.8% 0.9% 2.1% 2.7% 1.4%
No (Personal assistant) 62.9% 34 62.9% 60.0% 61.5% 66.7% 50.0% 66.7% 64.3% 4.2% 0.0% 5.0% 41% 4.2% 4.1% 51% 2.9%
Yes (Personal assistant) 37.1% 20 37.1% 40.0% 38.5% 33.3% 50.0% 33.3% 35.7% 2.6% 0.0% 41% 48%  0.5% 2.4% 3.5% 11%
No (Volunteer) 71.5% 10 71.5% 0.0% 66.7% 83.3% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 11% 0.0% 0.8% 0.3% 1.9% 1.2% 0.8% 17%
Yes (Volunteer) 28.5% 4 28.5% 100.0% 33.3% 16.7% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.2% 0.5% 0.6% 0.3%
No (Relative or friend not living with you) 42.3% 20 42.3% 40.0% 33.3% 53.8% 0.0% 75.0% 20.0% 2.3% 0.0% 3.3% 1.0% 2.8% 2.3% 1.6% 3.2%
Yes (Relative or friend not living with you) 57.7% 29 57.7% 60.0% 66.7% 46.2% 0.0% 25.0% 80.0% 2.9% 0.0% 0.8% 2.8% 4.7% 3.4% 2.5% 4.6%
No (Health or personal care professional) 30.8% 18 30.8% 20.0% 21.4% 29.4% 100.0% 0.0% 23.5% 2.6% 0.0% 5.8% 1.4% 1.6% 2.1% 2.9% 11%
Yes (Health or personal care professional) 69.2% 48 69.2% 80.0% 78.6% 70.6% 0.0% 100.0% 76.5% 5.4% 0.0% 5.8% 6.9% 4.9% 5.7% 5.8% 5.7%
No (Personal assistant) 48.3% 28 48.3% 63.6% 46.2% 53.3% 0.0% 33.3% 57.1% 3.7% 0.0% 5.8% 5.5% 1.6% 3.3% 4.9% 1.4%
Yes (Personal assistant) 51.7% 28 51.7% 36.4% 53.8% 46.7% 100.0% 66.7% 42.9% 3.3% 0.0% 41% 3.4% 3.1% 3.3% 3.7% 2.9%
66.7% 9 66.7% 0.0% 66.7% 66.7% 0.0% 100.0% 66.7% 1.0% 0.0% 0.8% 0.7% 14% 11% 0.6% 1.7%
Yes (Volunteer) 33.3% 5 33.3% 100.0% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.7% 0.6% 0.8% 0.3%
No (Relative or friend not living with you) 75.1% 38 75.1% 100.0% 80.0% 61.5% 0.0% 75.0% 80.0% 4.0% 0.0% 3.3% 3.1% 5.6% 4.5% 3.1% 6.3%
Yes (Relative or friend not living with you) 24.9% 10 24.9% 0.0% 20.0% 38.5% 0.0% 25.0% 20.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.8% 0.7% 1.9% 1.2% 1.0% 1.4%
61.2% 175 61.2% 711% 55.6% 67.6% 50.0% 54.5% 62.5% 19.7% 0.0% 19.8% 20.7%  21.6% 20.9% 214%  20.3%
38.8% 107 38.8% 28.9% 44.4% 32.4% 50.0% 45.5% 37.5% 12.3% 0.0% 14.0% 19.0% 8.5% 12.8% 13.4% 12.0%
40.4% 333 40.4% 38.1% 40.6% 40.2% 45.5% 37.0% 41.7% 381% 50.0% 26.4% 40.0% 42.6% 39.9% 38.3% 41.8%
59.6% 481 59.6% 61.9% 59.4% 59.8% 54.5% 63.0% 58.3% 58.6% 50.0% 653% 59.0% 55.3% 57.7% 58.4%  56.7%




Have you experienced any difficulty
obtaining these medical consultations,

treatments or services?

Over the past 4 weeks, have you needed to
obtain any prescriptions or medication? NGH§

Have you experienced any difficulty
obtaining these prescriptions or
medication?

Are you having to do without the No
prescriptions or medication you usually
take?

Do you currently use a supermarket No
delivery service for your shopping? Yes

How do you feel [supermarket] has
responded to your needs?

Q36: Have you received government No
weekly food/care packages? Yes

Please indicate how you feel about being

able to afford the following items

Have you been been offered a payment
holiday from any of the following? Please
tick as many that apply

61.5% 299 61.3% 68.1% 61.4% 61.5% 50.0% 62.1% 59.4% 36.1% 50.0% 33.1% 36.9% 35.8% 35.7% 36.0% 35.2%
38.5% 183 38.7% 31.9% 38.6% 38.5% 50.0% 37.9% 40.6% 22.3% 0.0% 31.4% 221% 19.8% 22.0%  22.4% 21.5%
12.7% 106 12.8% 25.0% 9.5% 14.5% 18.2% 10.9% 10.6% 14.9% 50.0% 15.7% 11.7% 12.0% 12.8% 12.8% 12.9%
87.3% 702 87.2% 75.0% 90.5% 85.5% 81.8% 89.1% 89.4% 80.7% 50.0% 72.7% 86.9% 85.6% 84.0% 83.1% 85.1%
75.1% 522 75.1% 72.0% 70.5% 78.2% 87.5% 87.5% 74.0% 59.4% 50.0% 45.5% 62.8% 67.1% 62.5% 61.1% 64.2%
24.9% 173 24.9% 28.0% 29.5% 21.8% 12.5% 12.5% 26.0% 20.8% 0.0% 28.9% 23.4% 16.7% 20.6% 21.8% 19.2%
89.5% 636 89.5% 90.5% 88.2% 89.3% 100.0% 90.2% 89.8% 73.0% 50.0% 64.5% 741%  80.7% 76.1% 75.1% T7.4%
Yes 10.5% 72 10.5% 9.5% 11.8% 10.7% 0.0% 9.8% 10.2% 8.5% 0.0% 9.9% 13.1% 5.6% 8.6% 8.6% 8.6%
53.2% 434 53.1% 57.3% 52.2% 58.4% 63.6% 52.2% 46.3% 47.6% 0.0% 43.0% 53.8% 52.7% 51.9% 46.7%  58.2%
46.8% 378 46.9% 42.7% 47.8% 41.6% 36.4% 47.8% 53.7% 48.7% 100.0% 47.9% 44.8%  44.9% 45.3% 49.6% 40.1%
Extremely well 26.3% 101 26.5% 27.7% 25.9% 15.3% 100.0% 22.7% 30.8% 13.5% 50.0% 8.3% 9.0% 15.1% 12.2% 11.9% 12.6%
Moderately well 32.1% 121 32.0% 27.7% 35.3% 27.8% 0.0% 36.4% 34.2% 13.7% 0.0% 14.0% 12.8% 16.0% 14.4% 16.7% 11.7%
Neutral 14.7% 56 14.6% 12.8% 14.7% 19.4% 0.0% 13.6% 12.8% 9.3% 50.0% 9.1% 6.2% 6.1% 6.6% 7.4% 5.7%
Poorly 14.6% 52 14.6% 17.0% 13.8% 22.2% 0.0% 13.6% 10.3% 6.3% 0.0% 7.4% 10.3% 3.8% 6.2% 7.6% 4.6%
Very poorly 12.3% 47 12.2% 14.9% 10.3% 15.3% 0.0% 13.6% 12.0% 5.7% 0.0% 9.1% 6.6% 3.8% 5.6% 5.8% 5.4%
73.5% 170 73.5% 64.5% 69.4% 83.7% 100.0% 66.7% 73.3% 21.9% 50.0% 18.2% 21.4% 20.9% 20.3% 22.2% 18.1%
26.5% 67 26.5% 35.5% 30.6% 16.3% 0.0% 33.3% 26.7% 10.3% 50.0% 9.1% 8.6% 6.8% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0%
Extremely concerned (Food) 6.1% 48 6.1% 4.5% 6.2% 7.5% 0.0% 2.3% 6.9% 5.9% 0.0% 8.3% 9.3% 2.8% 5.8% 7.2% 4.0%
Moderately concerned (Food) 9.4% 73 9.4% 7.1% 10.8% 6.9% 18.2% 4.5% 11.5% 9.3% 0.0% 15.7% 11.0% 5.4% 8.8% 10.1% 7.2%
Somewhat concerned (Food) 13.4% 104 13.4% 11.6% 12.0% 14.9% 0.0% 20.5% 13.8% 149%  50.0% 13.2% 14.5% 11.5% 12.4% 13.4% 11.2%
Slightly concerned (Food) 22.1% 184 22.1% 31.3% 20.7% 23.6% 27.3% 9.1% 22.0% 20.3% 0.0% 19.0% 252% 20.5% 22.0% 22.4% 21.5%
Not at all concerned (Food) 49.1% 401 49.1% 45.5% 50.2% 47.1% 54.5% 63.6% 45.9% 45.6% 50.0% 33.9% 383% 572% 47.9% 43.2% 53.6%
Extremely concerned (Medicines) 2.7% 23 2.7% 4.5% 2.1% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 2.9% 0.0% 5.8% 3.1% 1.4% 2.7% 2.9% 2.6%
Moderately concerned (Medicines) 4.6% 37 4.6% 4.5% 5.4% 3.5% 9.1% 4.3% 4.1% 4.7% 0.0% 8.3% 5.9% 2.4% 4.4% 4.3% 4.6%
Somewhat concerned (Medicines) 5.7% 41 5.7% 2.7% 6.2% 5.2% 9.1% 6.5% 6.0% 7.4% 50.0% 4.1% 7.9% 3.5% 4.9% 6.2% 3.4%
Slightly concerned (Medicines) 9.0% 73 9.0% 8.9% 7.9% 11.6% 0.0% 6.5% 9.7% 8.1% 0.0% 7.4% 10.7% 7.8% 8.7% 10.3% 6.9%
Not at all concerned (Medicines) 78.0% 636 78.0% 79.5% 78.4% 75.7% 81.8% 82.6% T7.4% 72.8% 50.0% 64.5% 70.7% 82.4% 75.9% 72.8% 79.7%
Extremely concerned (Debt repayment) 5.5% 41 5.5% 2.7% 6.3% 6.3% 9.1% 6.5% 3.7% 5.0% 0.0% 7.4% 7.9% 2.1% 4.9% 5.6% 4.0%
Moderately concerned (Debt repayment) 4.0% 33 4.0% 4.5% 3.8% 4.0% 0.0% 2.2% 5.1% 3.7% 0.0% 41% 6.9% 1.9% 3.9% 4.7% 2.9%
Somewhat concerned (Debt repayment) 4.6% 37 4.6% 7.2% 4.6% 4.6% 9.1% 0.0% 4.7% 7.0% 50.0% 5.0% 6.6% 2.8% 4.4% 4.3% 4.6%
Slightly concerned (Debt repayment) 10.3% 85 10.3% 8.1% 7.1% 9.8% 9.1% 15.2% 14.4% 9.3% 0.0% 9.1% 15.2% 6.8% 10.1% 8.0% 12.6%
Not at all concerned (Debt repayment) 75.7% 612 75.7% 77.5% 78.2% 75.3% 72.7% 76.1% 72.1% 70.5% 50.0% 64.5% 61.4%  83.1% 73.1% 72.8%  T73.4%
Extremely concerned (Insurance payments) 2.8% 20 2.8% 0.9% 2.9% 3.5% 9.1% 2.2% 1.9% 2.4% 0.0% 3.3% 31% 1.6% 2.4% 2.7% 2.0%
Moderately concerned (Insurance payments) 41% 32 41% 2.7% 41% 2.9% 0.0% 6.5% 5.6% 4.1% 0.0% 6.6% 59%  19% 3.9% 4.9% 2.6%
Somewhat concerned (Insurance payments) 5.8% 44 5.8% 7.2% 5.0% 6.4% 18.2% 2.2% 5.2% 7.6% 50.0% 5.0% 7.2% 4.0% 5.2% 5.6% 4.9%
Slightly concerned (Insurance payments) 12.8% 107 12.8% 20.7% 10.0% 14.0% 0.0% 13.0% 14.1% 11.8% 0.0% 10.7% 179%  9.9% 12.8% 13.4% 12.0%
Not at all concerned (Insurance payments) 74.5% 602 74.5% 68.5% 78.0% 73.3% 72.7% 76.1% 73.2% 69.4% 50.0% 645%  631% 79.3% 7L9%  683% 76.2%
Extremely concerned (Utilities (i.e. gas, electricity, water)) 7.0% 52 7.0% 5.4% 6.3% 8.6% 18.2% 6.5% 5.6% 6.5% 0.0% 9.9% 9.0% 3.5% 6.2% 7.6% 4.6%
Moderately concerned (Utilities (i.e. gas, electricity, water)) 6.4% 52 6.4% 5.4% 6.7% 3.4% 0.0% 6.5% 10.2% 8.5% 50.0% 6.6% 10.0% 3.3% 6.3% 7.4% 4.9%
Somewhat concerned (Utilities (i.e. gas, electricity, water)) 9.4% 77 9.4% 4.5% 7.5% 11.5% 9.1% 2.2% 13.9% 8.6% 0.0% 8.3% 11.0% 8.2% 9.1% 10.1% 8.0%
Slightly concerned (Utilities (i.e. gas, electricity, water)) 19.3% 153 19.3% 29.7% 20.0% 17.2% 18.2% 28.3% 13.9% 20.3% 50.0% 19.0% 23.8% 14.8% 18.3% 18.5% 18.1%
Not at all concerned (Utilities (i.e. gas, electricity, water)) 57.9% 474 57.9% 55.0% 59.6% 59.2% 54.5% 56.5% 56.5% 51.7% 0.0% 45.5% 445% 67.3% 56.6% 52.3% 61.9%
Extremely concerned (Mortgage/rent) 5.0% 37 5.0% 3.6% 4.2% 5.8% 10.0% 4.4% 5.1% 4.8% 0.0% 8.3% 7.2% 1.6% 4.5% 5.6% 3.2%
Moderately concerned (Mortgage/rent) 3.1% 26 3.1% 2.7% 2.5% 2.3% 0.0% 2.2% 5.6% 3.2% 0.0% 5.0% 4.5% 1.6% 3.1% 3.7% 2.3%
Somewhat concerned (Mortgage/rent) 4.9% 40 4.9% 3.6% 4.2% 7.5% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6% 4.6% 0.0% 5.8% 7.6% 2.6% 4.8% 4.9% 4.6%
Slightly concerned (Mortgage/rent) 8.4% 67 8.4% 15.5% 5.9% 6.9% 10.0% 17.8% 7.5% 7.9% 0.0% 9.1% 131%  4.7% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0%
Not at all concerned (Mortgage/rent) 78.6% 631 78.6% 74.5% 83.1% 77.5% 80.0% 75.6% 76.2% 743% 100.0% 62.0% 659% 84.2% 75.3%  72.4%  78.8%
Insurance company (i.e. for life and protection cover) 0.3% 2 0.3% 0.0% 0.4% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.0% 0.6%
Landlord 0.2% 2 0.2% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.3% 0.0% 0.8% 0.3% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2% 0.3%
Mortgage 1.4% 10 1.3% 0.9% 1.6% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 1.6% 0.0% 3.3% 2.1% 0.2% 1.3% 2.1% 0.3%
None of the above 8.7% 70 8.5% 7.0% 7.2% 7.3% 8.3% 8.3% 12.1% 9.1% 0.0% 12.4% 11.7% 5.2% 8.4% 10.1% 6.3%




